

SURFACE TREATMENT PROGRAM - SLURRY

Project: SEAL

Location: SIOUX FALLS AND SURROUNDING COMMUNITIES

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK TRAUPEL	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,000,000.00	Missouri Petroleum Bidder: Products Company, LLC
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 1,548,550.00	Address: 1620 Woodson Rd.
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: \$ 43,881.00	City/State/Zip: St. Louis, MO 63114
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: \$ 0.59	Phone No.: 314.713.0658
Value of OFM:		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Sioux Falls Appx Qty	Sioux Falls Amount Bid	Dell Rapids Appx Qty	Dell Rapids Amount Bid	Harrisburg Appx Qty	Harrisburg Amount Bid	Hartford Appx Qty	Hartford Amount Bid	Lennox Appx Qty	Lennox Amount Bid	Parker Appx Qty	Parker Amount Bid	Salem Appx Qty	Salem Amount Bid	Sioux Falls Airport Appx Qty	Sioux Falls Airport Amount Bid
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	\$ 43,800.00	0.65	\$ 28,470.00	0.05	\$ 2,190.00	0.05	\$ 2,190.00	0.05	\$ 2,190.00	0.05	\$ 2,190.00	0.05	\$ 2,190.00	0.05	\$ 2,190.00	0.05	\$ 2,190.00
2	SPECIAL	Polymer Modified Slurry Seal as specified Type II (Parking Lots)	SQYD	\$ 2.24	78,922	\$ 176,785.28														
3	SPECIAL	Polymer Modified Slurry Seal as specified Type III (Streets)	SQYD	\$ 2.24	440,380	\$ 986,451.20	30,810	\$ 69,014.40	27,368	\$ 61,304.32	27,513	\$ 61,629.12	26,134	\$ 58,540.16	34,994	\$ 78,386.56	36,650	\$ 82,096.00	10,557	\$ 23,647.68
4	110.1400	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	FT	\$ 0.30	35,619	\$ 10,685.70							256	\$ 76.80					348	\$ 104.40
5	110.1410	Remove Pavement Marking, Arrow	EACH	\$ 25.00	131	\$ 3,275.00													3	\$ 75.00
6	110.1430	Remove Pavement Marking, Area	SQFT	\$ 2.25	4,428	\$ 9,963.00														
7	SPECIAL	Pavement Marking Preparation	LS	\$ 100.00	1	\$ 100.00							1	\$ 100.00						
8	633.1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	FT	\$ 0.70	16,455	\$ 11,518.50														
9	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	FT	\$ 0.70	17,290	\$ 12,103.00														
10	633.1110	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 8" White	FT	\$ 2.00	937	\$ 1,874.00														
11	633.1130	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	FT	\$ 7.00	2,016	\$ 14,112.00							64	\$ 448.00						
12	633.1135	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" Yellow	FT	\$ 7.00	198	\$ 1,386.00														
13	633.1155	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	EACH	\$ 35.00	131	\$ 4,585.00														
14	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	\$ 0.50	1,514	\$ 757.00	230	\$ 115.00			78	\$ 39.00	98	\$ 49.00			120	\$ 60.00	56	\$ 28.00
15	634.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous – Sioux Falls	LS	\$ 40,700.00	1	\$ 40,700.00														
16	634.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous – Dell Rapids	LS	\$ 2,500.00			1	\$ 2,500.00												
17	634.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Hartford	LS	\$ 5,000.00							1	\$ 5,000.00								
18	634.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous – Lennox	LS	\$ 5,000.00									1	\$ 5,000.00						
19	634.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous – Salem	LS	\$ 2,500.00													1	\$ 2,500.00		
20	634.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous – Sioux Falls Airport	LS	\$ 1,500.00															1	\$ 1,500.00
21	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	EACH	\$ 5.00	129	\$ 645.00	69	\$ 345.00			36	\$ 180.00	45	\$ 225.00			36	\$ 180.00	10	\$ 50.00
22	634.0420	Type C Advanced Warning Arrow Panel	DAY	\$ 150.00	4	\$ 600.00														
23	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	EACH	\$ 600.00	8	\$ 4,800.00														
Totals by Municipality						\$ 1,308,810.68		\$ 74,164.40		\$ 63,494.32		\$ 69,038.12		\$ 66,628.96		\$ 80,576.56		\$ 87,026.00		\$ 27,595.08
Total Gross Base Bid					\$ 1,777,334.12															

\$ 1,777,334.12

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK TRAUPEL Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601 Value of OFM:	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,000,000.00 Budget: \$ 1,548,550.00 Letting Date: \$ 43,881.00 Time: \$ 0.59	Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation Bidder: AKA ASTECH Corp. Address: PO Box 1025 City/State/Zip: St. Cloud, MN 56302 Phone No.: 320.363.8500
--	---	---

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Sioux Falls Appx Qty	Sioux Falls Amount Bid	Dell Rapids Appx Qty	Dell Rapids Amount Bid	Harrisburg Appx Qty	Harrisburg Amount Bid	Hartford Appx Qty	Hartford Amount Bid	Lennox Appx Qty	Lennox Amount Bid	Parker Appx Qty	Parker Amount Bid	Salem Appx Qty	Salem Amount Bid	Sioux Falls Airport Appx Qty	Sioux Falls Airport Amount Bid
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	\$ 77,000.00	0.65	\$ 50,050.00	0.05	\$ 3,850.00	0.05	\$ 3,850.00	0.05	\$ 3,850.00	0.05	\$ 3,850.00	0.05	\$ 3,850.00	0.05	\$ 3,850.00	0.05	\$ 3,850.00
2	SPECIAL	Polymer Modified Slurry Seal as specified Type II (Parking Lots)	SQYD	\$ 3.30	78,922	\$ 260,442.60														
3	SPECIAL	Polymer Modified Slurry Seal as specified Type III (Streets)	SQYD	\$ 2.44	440,380	\$ 1,074,527.20	30,810	\$ 75,176.40	27,368	\$ 66,777.92	27,513	\$ 67,131.72	26,134	\$ 63,766.96	34,994	\$ 85,385.36	36,650	\$ 89,426.00	10,557	\$ 25,759.08
4	110.1400	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	FT	\$ 0.32	35,619	\$ 11,398.08							256	\$ 81.92					348	\$ 111.36
5	110.1410	Remove Pavement Marking, Arrow	EACH	\$ 26.50	131	\$ 3,471.50													3	\$ 79.50
6	110.1430	Remove Pavement Marking, Area	SQFT	\$ 2.35	4,428	\$ 10,405.80														
7	SPECIAL	Pavement Marking Preparation	LS	\$ 105.00	1	\$ 105.00							1	\$ 105.00						
8	633.1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	FT	\$ 0.73	16,455	\$ 12,012.15														
9	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	FT	\$ 0.73	17,290	\$ 12,621.70														
10	633.1110	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 8" White	FT	\$ 2.10	937	\$ 1,967.70														
11	633.1130	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	FT	\$ 7.35	2,016	\$ 14,817.60							64	\$ 470.40						
12	633.1135	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" Yellow	FT	\$ 7.35	198	\$ 1,455.30														
13	633.1155	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	EACH	\$ 37.00	131	\$ 4,847.00														
14	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	\$ 0.53	1,514	\$ 802.42	230	\$ 121.90			78	\$ 41.34	98	\$ 51.94			120	\$ 63.60	56	\$ 29.68
15	634.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous – Sioux Falls	LS	\$ 50,700.00	1	\$ 50,700.00														
16	634.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous – Dell Rapids	LS	\$ 4,000.00			1	\$ 4,000.00												
17	634.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Hartford	LS	\$ 7,000.00							1	\$ 7,000.00								
18	634.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous – Lennox	LS	\$ 7,000.00									1	\$ 7,000.00						
19	634.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous – Salem	LS	\$ 4,000.00													1	\$ 4,000.00		
20	634.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous – Sioux Falls Airport	LS	\$ 3,000.00															1	\$ 3,000.00
21	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	EACH	\$ 5.30	129	\$ 683.70	69	\$ 365.70			36	\$ 190.80	45	\$ 238.50			36	\$ 190.80	10	\$ 53.00
22	634.0420	Type C Advanced Warning Arrow Panel	DAY	\$ 160.00	4	\$ 640.00														
23	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	EACH	\$ 630.00	8	\$ 5,040.00														
Totals by Municipality						\$ 1,515,987.75		\$ 83,514.00		\$ 70,627.92		\$ 78,213.86		\$ 75,564.72		\$ 89,235.36		\$ 97,530.40		\$ 32,882.62
Total Gross Base Bid					\$ 2,043,556.63															

\$ 2,043,556.63

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK TRAUPEL
 Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601
 Value of OFM:

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,000,000.00
 Budget: \$ 1,548,550.00
 Letting Date: \$ 43,881.00
 Time: \$ 0.59

Intermountain Slurry Seal,
 Bidder: Inc.
 Address: 520 N. 40 West
 City/State/Zip: North Salt Lake, UT 84054
 Phone No.: 801.532.8200

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Sioux Falls Appx Qty	Sioux Falls Amount Bid	Dell Rapids Appx Qty	Dell Rapids Amount Bid	Harrisburg Appx Qty	Harrisburg Amount Bid	Hartford Appx Qty	Hartford Amount Bid	Lennox Appx Qty	Lennox Amount Bid	Parker Appx Qty	Parker Amount Bid	Salem Appx Qty	Salem Amount Bid	Sioux Falls Airport Appx Qty	Sioux Falls Airport Amount Bid	
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	\$ 200,000.00	0.65	\$ 130,000.00	0.05	\$ 10,000.00	0.05	\$ 10,000.00	0.05	\$ 10,000.00	0.05	\$ 10,000.00	0.05	\$ 10,000.00	0.05	\$ 10,000.00	0.05	\$ 10,000.00	
2	SPECIAL	Polymer Modified Slurry Seal as specified Type II (Parking Lots)	SQYD	\$ 3.00	78,922	\$ 236,766.00															
3	SPECIAL	Polymer Modified Slurry Seal as specified Type III (Streets)	SQYD	\$ 2.70	440,380	\$ 1,189,026.00	30,810	\$ 83,187.00	27,368	\$ 73,893.60	27,513	\$ 74,285.10	26,134	\$ 70,561.80	34,994	\$ 94,483.80	36,650	\$ 98,955.00	10,557	\$ 28,503.90	
4	110.1400	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	FT	\$ 0.30	35,619	\$ 10,685.70							256	\$ 76.80					348	\$ 104.40	
5	110.1410	Remove Pavement Marking, Arrow	EACH	\$ 25.00	131	\$ 3,275.00													3	\$ 75.00	
6	110.1430	Remove Pavement Marking, Area	SQFT	\$ 2.25	4,428	\$ 9,963.00															
7	SPECIAL	Pavement Marking Preparation	LS	\$ 200.00	1	\$ 200.00							1	\$ 200.00							
8	633.1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	FT	\$ 0.70	16,455	\$ 11,518.50															
9	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	FT	\$ 0.70	17,290	\$ 12,103.00															
10	633.1110	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 8" White	FT	\$ 2.00	937	\$ 1,874.00															
11	633.1130	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	FT	\$ 7.00	2,016	\$ 14,112.00							64	\$ 448.00							
12	633.1135	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" Yellow	FT	\$ 7.00	198	\$ 1,386.00															
13	633.1155	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	EACH	\$ 35.00	131	\$ 4,585.00															
14	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	\$ 0.50	1,514	\$ 757.00	230	\$ 115.00			78	\$ 39.00	98	\$ 49.00			120	\$ 60.00	56	\$ 28.00	
15	634.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous – Sioux Falls	LS	\$ 50,000.00	1	\$ 50,000.00															
16	634.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous – Dell Rapids	LS	\$ 3,000.00			1	\$ 3,000.00													
17	634.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Hartford	LS	\$ 7,500.00						1	\$ 7,500.00										
18	634.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous – Lennox	LS	\$ 6,500.00									1	\$ 6,500.00							
19	634.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous – Salem	LS	\$ 3,500.00													1	\$ 3,500.00			
20	634.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous – Sioux Falls Airport	LS	\$ 1,500.00															1	\$ 1,500.00	
21	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	EACH	\$ 5.00	129	\$ 645.00	69	\$ 345.00			36	\$ 180.00	45	\$ 225.00			36	\$ 180.00	10	\$ 50.00	
22	634.0420	Type C Advanced Warning Arrow Panel	DAY	\$ 150.00	4	\$ 600.00															
23	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	EACH	\$ 600.00	8	\$ 4,800.00															
Totals by Municipality						\$ 1,682,296.20		\$ 96,647.00		\$ 83,893.60		\$ 92,004.10		\$ 88,060.60		\$ 104,483.80		\$ 112,695.00		\$ 40,261.30	
Total Gross Base Bid					\$ 2,300,341.60																

\$ 2,300,341.60